

CS No. 683/2019

10.10.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Satija, counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. G.K. Sharma, counsel for defendants alongwith all the defendants.

WS on behalf of defendants alongwith reply to application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and some documents were filed on 09.10.2019. Copy has already been supplied.

Matter was fixed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC. However, Id. counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has received reply to the pending application only yesterday. Some time is sought by Id. counsel for plaintiff. In view of the above, adjournment is granted.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication, if any, in response to the WS on record and supply advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for replication, if any,/DAD/framing of issues/arguments on pending application on 21.12.2019 at 2pm.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/10.10.2019