

05.03.2022

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. G.K. Sharma, ld. counsel for all the
defendants a/w all the defendants.

Matter was fixed for DAD/issues.

Proposed issues have been filed on behalf of
defendants in the box kept in the court room. Same be
taken on record as per rules. Copy has been supplied.

Plaintiff has submitted that his counsel has
expired recently. Some time has been sought for engaging
new counsel. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on
07.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2022